
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Kansas 281 282 281 844 -20
2  Stanford 285 283 277 845 -19
3  Iowa State 278 284 285 847 -17
4  Alabama 282 280 287 849 -15
5  Oregon 289 283 280 852 -12
6  LSU 293 283 281 857 -7
7  Colorado 290 282 290 862 -2
8  TCU 283 286 296 865 +1
9  Southern California 295 284 288 867 +3
10  UNCG 293 283 293 869 +5
11  UC Irvine 290 293 289 872 +8
12  Kennesaw State 292 290 296 878 +14
13  North Dakota State 297 295 294 886 +22

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Norman Xiong  Oregon 68  67  66  201  -15 
2    Brandon Wu  Stanford 67  67  68  202  -14 
T3    Charles Corner *  Texas El Paso 69  69  69  207  -9 
T3    Wilson Furr  Alabama 73  64  70  207  -9 
T5    Jonathan Hardee  Alabama 68  73  67  208  -8 
T5    Andy Spencer  Kansas 69  69  70  208  -8 
T5    Sam Vincent  Iowa State 69  69  70  208  -8 
8    Denzel Ieremia  Iowa State 68  68  74  210  -6 
T9    Luis Gagne  LSU 71  68  72  211  -5 
T9    Daniel Sutton  Kansas 67  73  71  211  -5 
T9    Blake Tomlinson *  Utah 70  70  71  211  -5 
T12    Ryan Gronlund  Oregon 72  74  66  212  -4 
T12    Ryan Han *  UC Davis 67  74  71  212  -4 
T12    Yannik Paul  Colorado 71  69  72  212  -4 
T12    Hayden Springer  TCU 70  67  75  212  -4 
T16    Riley Elmes *  Loyola Marymount Univ.  72  69  72  213  -3 
T16    Daniel O'Loughlin  Colorado 73  69  71  213  -3 
T16    Carl Yuan *  Washington 68  77  68  213  -3 
T19    Lachlan Barker  Iowa State 71  73  70  214  -2 
T19    Charlie Hillier  Kansas 72  73  69  214  -2 
T19    Spencer Painton  Colorado 71  70  73  214  -2 
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1 2 3   Team Scores  
2  3  1   Kansas 281  282  281       844  -20 
5  4  2   Stanford 285  283  277       845  -19 
1  T1  3   Iowa State 278  284  285       847  -17 
3  T1  4   Alabama 282  280  287       849  -15 
6  T6  5   Oregon 289  283  280       852  -12 

T10  T8  6   LSU 293  283  281       857  -7 
T7  T6  7   Colorado 290  282  290       862  -2 
4  5  8   TCU 283  286  296       865  +1 

12  10  9   Southern California 295  284  288       867  +3 
T10  T8  10   UNCG 293  283  293       869  +5 
T7  12  11   UC Irvine 290  293  289       872  +8 
9  11  12   Kennesaw State 292  290  296       878  +14 

13  13  13   North Dakota State 297  295  294       886  +22 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

2 1   Norman Xiong  Oregon  68   67  66       201  -15   
1 2   Brandon Wu  Stanford  67   67  68       202  -14   

T4 T3   Wilson Furr  Alabama  73   64  70       207  -9   
T6 T3   Charles Corner *  Texas El Paso  69   69  69       207  -9   
T14 T5   Jonathan Hardee  Alabama  68   73  67       208  -8   
T6 T5   Sam Vincent  Iowa State  69   69  70       208  -8   
T6 T5   Andy Spencer  Kansas  69   69  70       208  -8   
3 8   Denzel Ieremia  Iowa State  68   68  74       210  -6   

T10 T9   Daniel Sutton  Kansas  67   73  71       211  -5   
9 T9   Luis Gagne  LSU  71   68  72       211  -5   

T10 T9   Blake Tomlinson *  Utah  70   70  71       211  -5   
T42 T12   Ryan Gronlund  Oregon  72   74  66       212  -4   
T4 T12   Hayden Springer  TCU  70   67  75       212  -4   
T10 T12   Yannik Paul  Colorado  71   69  72       212  -4   
T14 T12   Ryan Han *  UC Davis  67   74  71       212  -4   
T18 T16   Daniel O'Loughlin  Colorado  73   69  71       213  -3   
T34 T16   Carl Yuan *  Washington  68   77  68       213  -3   
T14 T16   Riley Elmes *  Loyola Marymount Univ.  72   69  72       213  -3   
T34 T19   Charlie Hillier  Kansas  72   73  69       214  -2   
T26 T19   Lachlan Barker  Iowa State  71   73  70       214  -2   
T14 T19   Spencer Painton  Colorado  71   70  73       214  -2   
T34 T19   Justin Suh  Southern California  73   72  69       214  -2   
T26 T23   Harry Hillier  Kansas  73   71  71       215  -1   
T21 T23   Daniel Hudson  Kansas  74   69  72       215  -1   
T42 T23   Isaiah Salinda  Stanford  75   71  69       215  -1   
T42 T23   Trey Winstead  LSU  71   75  69       215  -1   
T10 T23   Cheng Jin  Southern California  72   68  75       215  -1   
T26 T23   Henry Lee *  Washington  70   74  71       215  -1   
T21 T23   Andrew Israelson  North Dakota State  72   71  72       215  -1   
T26 T30   Frank Lindwall  Iowa State  70   74  72       216  E   
T34 T30   Nick Lyerly  UNCG  75   70  71       216  E   
T26 T30   Josh Stockwell  UNCG  71   73  72       216  E   
T34 T30   Ramiz Jamal  UC Irvine  69   76  71       216  E   
T26 T30   Jeremy Gandon *  Kansas State  74   70  72       216  E   
T18 T30   David Kim  UC Irvine  72   70  74       216  E   
T21 T30   Felix Mory *  CSU - Northridge  73   70  73       216  E   
T18 T37   Davis Riley  Alabama  72   70  75       217  +1   
T52 T37   Pierre Mazier  TCU  71   76  70       217  +1   
T42 T37   Franklin Huang  Stanford  73   73  71       217  +1   
T26 T37   Jeffrey Swegle  Stanford  70   74  73       217  +1   
T42 T37   Nathan Jeansonne  LSU  76   70  71       217  +1   
T34 T37   Connor Coffee  Kennesaw State  71   74  72       217  +1   
T21 T43   Davis Shore  Alabama  69   74  75       218  +2   
T61 T43   David Snyder  Stanford  77   72  69       218  +2   

T52 T45   Edwin Yi  Oregon  75   72  72       219  +3 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T26 T45   David Ravetto  TCU  70   74  75       219  +3   
T34 T45   Philip Barbaree  LSU  75   70  74       219  +3   
T42 T45   Pablo Rodriguez-Tabernero  Kennesaw State  72   74  73       219  +3   
T21 T45   Bryce Hendrix  UNCG  75   68  76       219  +3   
T65 T50   Kyle Suppa  Southern California  77   73  70       220  +4   
T65 T50   Ryan O'Connor  UC Irvine  74   76  70       220  +4   
T42 T50   Vinnie Murphy *  Grand Canyon  74   72  74       220  +4   
T52 T50   Van Holmgren  North Dakota State  73   74  73       220  +4   
T52 T54   Jonathan Kang  UC Irvine  76   71  74       221  +5   
T52 T54   Issei Tanabe  Southern California  76   71  74       221  +5   
T61 T56   Tripp Kinney  Iowa State  75   74  73       222  +6   
T34 T56   Stefano Mazzoli  TCU  72   73  77       222  +6   
T42 T56   Kevin Geniza  Oregon  74   72  76       222  +6   
72 T56   Jacob Bergeron  LSU  77   76  69       222  +6   

T42 T56   Wyatt Larkin  Kennesaw State  74   72  76       222  +6   
T58 T61   Lee Hodges  Alabama  75   73  75       223  +7   
T52 T61   Turner Maclean  TCU  75   72  76       223  +7   
T58 T61   Jonathan Brightwell  UNCG  72   76  75       223  +7   
T58 T61   Brady Keran  Kennesaw State  75   73  75       223  +7   
T61 T65   Kaito Onishi  Southern California  74   75  76       225  +9   
T42 T65   Jake Fendt  Kennesaw State  75   71  79       225  +9   
68 T67   Joseph Cansler  UNCG  79   72  75       226  +10   

T61 T67   John Souza  Colorado  75   74  77       226  +10   
T69 T67   Will Holmgren  North Dakota State  78   74  74       226  +10   
74 70   Michael Christifulli *  Siena College  80   76  71       227  +11   

T69 71   Donald Kay  Oregon  80   72  76       228  +12   
73 T72   Ross Macdonald  Colorado  75   80  74       229  +13   

T69 T72   Jonathan Young  UC Irvine  75   77  77       229  +13   
T65 T72   Lucas Johnson  North Dakota State  74   76  79       229  +13   
75 75   Nick Myhre  North Dakota State  82   81  75       238  +22   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Kansas 281 282 281 844

T5 Andy Spencer (1) 69 69 70 208

T9 Daniel Sutton (2) 67 73 71 211

T19 Charlie Hillier (3) 72 73 69 214

T23 Daniel Hudson (4) 74 69 72 215

T23 Harry Hillier (5) 73 71 71 215

2 Stanford 285 283 277 845

2 Brandon Wu (3) 67 67 68 202

T23 Isaiah Salinda (2) 75 71 69 215

T37 Franklin Huang (1) 73 73 71 217

T37 Jeffrey Swegle (4) 70 74 73 217

T43 David Snyder (5) 77 72 69 218

3 Iowa State 278 284 285 847

T5 Sam Vincent (2) 69 69 70 208

8 Denzel Ieremia (1) 68 68 74 210

T19 Lachlan Barker (4) 71 73 70 214

T30 Frank Lindwall (5) 70 74 72 216

T56 Tripp Kinney (3) 75 74 73 222

4 Alabama 282 280 287 849

T3 Wilson Furr (5) 73 64 70 207

T5 Jonathan Hardee (3) 68 73 67 208

T37 Davis Riley (1) 72 70 75 217

T43 Davis Shore (4) 69 74 75 218

T61 Lee Hodges (2) 75 73 75 223

5 Oregon 289 283 280 852

1 Norman Xiong (1) 68 67 66 201

T12 Ryan Gronlund (2) 72 74 66 212

T45 Edwin Yi (3) 75 72 72 219

T56 Kevin Geniza (4) 74 72 76 222

71 Donald Kay (5) 80 72 76 228

6 LSU 293 283 281 857

T9 Luis Gagne (1) 71 68 72 211

T23 Trey Winstead (3) 71 75 69 215

T37 Nathan Jeansonne (4) 76 70 71 217

T45 Philip Barbaree (2) 75 70 74 219

T56 Jacob Bergeron (5) 77 76 69 222

7 Colorado 290 282 290 862

T12 Yannik Paul (1) 71 69 72 212

T16 Daniel O'Loughlin (3) 73 69 71 213

T19 Spencer Painton (2) 71 70 73 214

T67 John Souza (4) 75 74 77 226

T72 Ross Macdonald (5) 75 80 74 229

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2018, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 TCU 283 286 296 865

T12 Hayden Springer (5) 70 67 75 212

T37 Pierre Mazier (4) 71 76 70 217

T45 David Ravetto (3) 70 74 75 219

T56 Stefano Mazzoli (1) 72 73 77 222

T61 Turner Maclean (2) 75 72 76 223

9 Southern California 295 284 288 867

T19 Justin Suh (1) 73 72 69 214

T23 Cheng Jin (2) 72 68 75 215

T50 Kyle Suppa (4) 77 73 70 220

T54 Issei Tanabe (5) 76 71 74 221

T65 Kaito Onishi (3) 74 75 76 225

10 UNCG 293 283 293 869

T30 Nick Lyerly (1) 75 70 71 216

T30 Josh Stockwell (2) 71 73 72 216

T45 Bryce Hendrix (3) 75 68 76 219

T61 Jonathan Brightwell (4) 72 76 75 223

T67 Joseph Cansler (5) 79 72 75 226

11 UC Irvine 290 293 289 872

T30 David Kim (1) 72 70 74 216

T30 Ramiz Jamal (4) 69 76 71 216

T50 Ryan O'Connor (3) 74 76 70 220

T54 Jonathan Kang (5) 76 71 74 221

T72 Jonathan Young (2) 75 77 77 229

12 Kennesaw State 292 290 296 878

T37 Connor Coffee (4) 71 74 72 217

T45 Pablo Rodriguez-Tabernero (3) 72 74 73 219

T56 Wyatt Larkin (2) 74 72 76 222

T61 Brady Keran (5) 75 73 75 223

T65 Jake Fendt (1) 75 71 79 225

13 North Dakota State 297 295 294 886

T23 Andrew Israelson (1) 72 71 72 215

T50 Van Holmgren (4) 73 74 73 220

T67 Will Holmgren (3) 78 74 74 226

T72 Lucas Johnson (5) 74 76 79 229

75 Nick Myhre (2) 82 81 75 238
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T3 Charles Corner (Texas El Paso) 69 69 69 207

T9 Blake Tomlinson (Utah) 70 70 71 211

T12 Ryan Han (UC Davis) 67 74 71 212

T16 Carl Yuan (Washington) 68 77 68 213

T16 Riley Elmes (Loyola Marymount Univ. ) 72 69 72 213

T23 Henry Lee (Washington) 70 74 71 215

T30 Felix Mory (CSU - Northridge) 73 70 73 216

T30 Jeremy Gandon (Kansas State) 74 70 72 216

T50 Vinnie Murphy (Grand Canyon ) 74 72 74 220

70 Michael Christifulli (Siena College) 80 76 71 227

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2018, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Par 3 Scoring
N. Xiong Oregon 2.75 -3 
W. Furr Alabama 2.75 -3 
R. Gronlund Oregon 2.83 -2 
R. O'Connor UC Irvine 2.83 -2 
D. Hudson Kansas 2.92 -1 
B. Wu Stanford 2.92 -1 
P. Barbaree LSU 2.92 -1 
D. Ieremia Iowa State 2.92 -1 
Y. Paul Colorado 2.92 -1 
T. Kinney Iowa State 3.00 E 
C. Hillier Kansas 3.00 E 
W. Holmgren ND State 3.00 E 
C. Corner UTEP 3.00 E 
F. Huang Stanford 3.00 E 
J. Stockwell UNCG 3.00 E 
L. Barker Iowa State 3.00 E 
F. Lindwall Iowa State 3.08 +1 
I. Tanabe USC 3.08 +1 
J. Hardee Alabama 3.08 +1 
R. Jamal UC Irvine 3.08 +1 
H. Hillier Kansas 3.08 +1 
B. Tomlinson Utah 3.08 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
A. Spencer Kansas 3.77 -7 
N. Xiong Oregon 3.83 -5 
S. Vincent Iowa State 3.87 -4 
B. Wu Stanford 3.87 -4 
C. Corner UTEP 3.87 -4 
J. Hardee Alabama 3.90 -3 
I. Salinda Stanford 3.90 -3 
W. Furr Alabama 3.90 -3 
C. Yuan Washington 3.93 -2 
D. Sutton Kansas 3.93 -2 
D. Shore Alabama 3.97 -1 
F. Mory CSUN 3.97 -1 
L. Gagne LSU 3.97 -1 
R. Han UC Davis 3.97 -1 
H. Springer TCU 3.97 -1 
D. O'Loughlin Colorado 4.00 E 
D. Ravetto TCU 4.00 E 
T. Winstead LSU 4.00 E 
D. Riley Alabama 4.00 E 
R. Elmes LMU-CA 4.00 E 
J. Gandon Kansas St. 4.00 E 
N. Lyerly UNCG 4.00 E 

Par 5 Scoring
B. Wu Stanford 4.25 -9 
B. Tomlinson Utah 4.25 -9 
D. Ieremia Iowa State 4.25 -9 
D. Snyder Stanford 4.33 -8 
E. Yi Oregon 4.33 -8 
R. Han UC Davis 4.42 -7 
C. Coffee Kennesaw S 4.42 -7 
H. Lee Washington 4.42 -7 
N. Xiong Oregon 4.42 -7 
S. Vincent Iowa State 4.50 -6 
H. Hillier Kansas 4.50 -6 
C. Yuan Washington 4.50 -6 
S. Painton Colorado 4.50 -6 
J. Hardee Alabama 4.50 -6 
L. Gagne LSU 4.50 -6 
C. Hillier Kansas 4.50 -6 
J. Gandon Kansas St. 4.50 -6 
T. Maclean TCU 4.50 -6 
J. Bergeron LSU 4.50 -6 
T. Winstead LSU 4.58 -5 
D. O'Loughlin Colorado 4.58 -5 
H. Springer TCU 4.58 -5 

Eagles 
N. Xiong Oregon 2
D. Snyder Stanford 2
R. Elmes LMU-CA 1
V. Murphy Gnd Canyon 1
B. Tomlinson Utah 1
R. Han UC Davis 1
R. Gronlund Oregon 1
K. Geniza Oregon 1
E. Yi Oregon 1
T. Maclean TCU 1
P. Mazier TCU 1
D. Ieremia Iowa State 1
S. Vincent Iowa State 1
B. Hendrix UNCG 1
N. Lyerly UNCG 1
B. Wu Stanford 1
N. Jeansonne LSU 1
T. Winstead LSU 1
J. Bergeron LSU 1
J. Hardee Alabama 1
D. Riley Alabama 1
J. Souza Colorado 1

Birdies 
W. Furr Alabama 16
B. Wu Stanford 16
C. Yuan Washington 16
D. Sutton Kansas 15
A. Spencer Kansas 15
Y. Paul Colorado 14
D. Ieremia Iowa State 14
N. Xiong Oregon 14
C. Corner UTEP 14
R. Han UC Davis 13
J. Stockwell UNCG 13
D. O'Loughlin Colorado 13
J. Hardee Alabama 13
J. Fendt Kennesaw S 13
A. Israelson ND State 12
J. Bergeron LSU 12
L. Gagne LSU 12
L. Barker Iowa State 12
F. Lindwall Iowa State 12
J. Swegle Stanford 12
H. Springer TCU 12
S. Vincent Iowa State 11

Pars 
J. Suh USC 39
P. Mazier TCU 39
S. Vincent Iowa State 38
K. Onishi USC 38
R. Gronlund Oregon 38
B. Hendrix UNCG 38
T. Winstead LSU 38
H. Lee Washington 38
R. Macdonald Colorado 37
S. Painton Colorado 37
D. Kim UC Irvine 37
K. Geniza Oregon 37
T. Kinney Iowa State 37
S. Mazzoli TCU 37
J. Kang UC Irvine 36
N. Lyerly UNCG 36
V. Holmgren ND State 36
V. Murphy Gnd Canyon 36
C. Corner UTEP 36
B. Tomlinson Utah 35
F. Mory CSUN 35
C. Jin USC 35
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Spanos Regional Course 72.83 75

2 Spanos Regional Course 72.17 75

3 Spanos Regional Course 72.45 75

 

Total Average Scores
Spanos Regional Course 72.48 225

 

The Reserve at Spanos Park: Spanos Regional Course
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 353     21 51 3     

2 5 577     11 47 13 2 2 

3 4 457     9 47 18 1   

4 3 182     10 53 12     

5 4 435     13 46 14 2   

6 5 540   3 22 45 5     

7 4 441     8 56 10 1   

8 3 240     3 43 28 1   

9 4 410     20 44 11     

10 4 415     11 50 13 1   

11 5 543   5 37 29 4     

12 4 433     7 49 16 3   

13 3 173     13 43 14 4 1 

14 4 460     11 41 23     

15 3 179     10 52 12 1   

16 5 535   2 34 34 4 1   

17 4 467     6 38 19 8 4 

18 4 399     10 49 14 2   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 4 467 +0.57 

8 3 240 +0.36 

12 4 433 +0.20 

13 3 173 +0.16 

14 4 460 +0.16 

2 5 577 +0.16 

3 4 457 +0.15 

18 4 399 +0.11 

5 4 435 +0.07 

7 4 441 +0.05 

10 4 415 +0.05 

15 3 179 +0.05 

4 3 182 +0.03 

9 4 410 -0.12 

1 4 353 -0.24 

6 5 540 -0.31 

16 5 535 -0.43 

11 5 543 -0.57 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15140&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15140&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15140&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15140&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15140&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15140&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15140&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15140&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15140&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15140&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15140&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15140&hole=11&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15140&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15140&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15140&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15140&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15140&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15140&hole=16&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15140&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15140&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15140&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=2


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 4 467 +0.61 

8 3 240 +0.44 

10 4 415 +0.36 

15 3 179 +0.29 

2 5 577 +0.28 

12 4 433 +0.24 

4 3 182 +0.20 

13 3 173 +0.19 

3 4 457 +0.09 

9 4 410 +0.09 

5 4 435 +0.01 

7 4 441 -0.08 

1 4 353 -0.11 

18 4 399 -0.11 

14 4 460 -0.12 

6 5 540 -0.40 

11 5 543 -0.57 

16 5 535 -0.60 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 4 467 +0.71 

8 3 240 +0.24 

12 4 433 +0.21 

15 3 179 +0.19 

13 3 173 +0.15 

4 3 182 +0.13 

10 4 415 +0.12 

7 4 441 +0.11 

5 4 435 +0.08 

2 5 577 +0.07 

14 4 460 +0.07 

3 4 457 -0.03 

9 4 410 -0.08 

18 4 399 -0.11 

1 4 353 -0.17 

11 5 543 -0.37 

16 5 535 -0.56 

6 5 540 -0.57 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 4 467 +0.57 

8 3 240 +0.36 

12 4 433 +0.20 

13 3 173 +0.16 

14 4 460 +0.16 

2 5 577 +0.16 

3 4 457 +0.15 

18 4 399 +0.11 

5 4 435 +0.07 

7 4 441 +0.05 

10 4 415 +0.05 

15 3 179 +0.05 

4 3 182 +0.03 

9 4 410 -0.12 

1 4 353 -0.24 

6 5 540 -0.31 

16 5 535 -0.43 

11 5 543 -0.57 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 353     51 163 10 1   

2 5 577     28 144 42 9 2 

3 4 457     29 153 41 2   

4 3 182     23 155 44 3   

5 4 435     30 158 32 5   

6 5 540   7 96 108 14     

7 4 441     25 173 23 4   

8 3 240     13 127 79 6   

9 4 410     36 161 28     

10 4 415   1 17 153 50 3 1 

11 5 543   11 107 92 15     

12 4 433     21 143 53 7 1 

13 3 173     32 136 46 10 1 

14 4 460     42 137 43 2 1 

15 3 179     21 149 49 6   

16 5 535   8 119 84 12 2   

17 4 467     17 102 69 25 12 

18 4 399   1 45 146 27 6   
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